

ESA ESAC Camino bajo del Castillo, s/n 28692 Villanueva de la Canada Madrid Spain

Click or tap here to enter text.

SPC, SSAC, Working Groups and Scientific Community

Our Ref: ESA-SCI-DIR-LE-052

Madrid, 20/07/2023

Subject: Announcement of Opportunity for membership of the CHEOPS Science Team (ESA-SCI-C-AO-010)

Dear Colleague,

I am pleased to invite you to respond to the "Announcement of Opportunity" for membership of the CHEOPS Science Team.

The Announcement of Opportunity, containing the necessary information about the CHEOPS mission, the tasks of the Science Team, and the information needed by proposers, can be found at:

http://cosmos.esa.int/web/cheops-swt-2023

The Announcement of Opportunity will close on **4 September 2023 at 12:00 hrs (noon) CEST.** Proposals must be submitted electronically to ESA as indicated at:

http://cosmos.esa.int/web/cheops-swt-2023

I would appreciate it if you would circulate this Announcement to interested colleagues within your institute.

Yours sincerely,
Carole G Mundlle

Prof. Carole Mundell

ESA Director of Science